
 

 

 

 

PROPOSED CURRICULAR STRUCTURE FOR PART-II (2
ND

 YEAR) OF THE 

FULLTIME DIPLOMA COURSE IN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY. 

 
WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF  TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

TEACHING AND EXAMINATION SCHEME FOR DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING COURSES 

COURSE NAME:LEATHER GOODS TECHNOLOGY                                                           

SEMESTER:THIRD 

BRANCH CODE:LGT 
 

SL. 

NO. 

 
 

SUBJECT 

 
 

 
 

CREDITS 

 

 
PERIODS 

 
EVALUATION SCHEME 

 

L 

 

TU 

 

PR 

 

 

INTERNAL SCHEME 

 

 

ESE 

 

 

TW 
 

 

 

PR 

 

 

TOTAL 
MARKS 

 
 

TA 

 
 

CT 

 
 

TOTAL 
 

INT 
 

EXT 

1. FUNDAMENTALS OF 

LEATHER GOODS 

TECHNOLOGY 

 

3 

 

3 

 

1 

 

- 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

100 

2. MATERIAL STUDY 

(LEATHER) 

3 3 - - 10 20 30 70 - - - 100 

3. ELEMENTS OF BASIC 

DESIGNING & PATTERN 

DEVOLOPING 

 

6 

(3+3) 

 

3 

 

- 

 

6 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

75 

 

75 

 

 

250 

4. LEATHER GOODS 

ACCESSORIES 

3 3 - - 10 20 30 70 - - - 100 

5. MATERIAL CLICKING 

TECHNIQUES 

2 - - 3 - - - - - 25 25 50 

6. CONSTRUCTION 

TECHNIQUES 

3 - - 6 - - - - - 75 75 150 

7. COMPUTER AIDED 

DESIGNING FOR 

LEATHER GOODS 

TECHNOLOGY 2D –

PART- I 

 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

3 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

25 

 

25 

 

 

50 

8. PROFESSIONAL 

PRACTICE -I 

2 - 2 - - - - - - 25 25 50 

TOTAL 24 12 3 18 40 80 120 280 0 225 225 850 

STUDENT CONTACT HOURS PER WEEK: 33 HRS. 

THEORY & PRACTICAL PERIOD OF 60 MINUTES EACH. 

L-LECTURE; TU- TUTORIALS; PR-PRACTICAL (INT-INTERNAL & EXT-EXTERNAL) ; TW- TERM WORK ;  

TA-TEACHERS ASSESSMENT; CT- CLASS TEST; ESE- END SEMESTER EXAMINATION. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PROPOSED CURRICULAR STRUCTURE FOR PART-II (2
ND

 YEAR) OF THE 

FULLTIME DIPLOMA COURSE IN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY. 
 

WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF  TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

TEACHING AND EXAMINATION SCHEME FOR DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING COURSES 

COURSE NAME:LEATHER GOODS TECHNOLOGY                                                           

SEMESTER:FOURTH 

BRANCH CODE:LGT 
 

SL. 

NO. 

 

 

SUBJECT 
 

 

 

 

CREDITS 
 

 

PERIODS 

 

EVALUATION SCHEME 

 
L 

 
TU 

 
PR 

 

 
INTERNAL SCHEME 

 
 

ESE 

 
 

TW 

 

 
 

PR 

 
 

TOTAL 

MARKS 
 

TA 

 

CT 

 

TOTAL INT EXT 

1. DEVELOPMENT OF LIFE 

SKILLS-II 

2 1 - 2 - - - - - 25 25 50 

2. PRINCIPLES OF 

DESIGNING & PATTERN 

DEVOLOPING 

 

6 

(3+3) 

 

3 

 

- 

 

6 

 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

75 

 

75 

 

250 

3. LEATHER GOODS 

MANUFACTURING 

TECHNIQUES 

 

6 

(3+3) 

 

3 

 

- 

 

5 

 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

75 

 

75 

 

250 

4. MATERIAL STUDY 

(NON-LEATHER) 

3 3 - - 10 20 30 70 - - - 100 

5. MACHINERIES FOR 

LEATHER GOODS - 

PART-I 

 

3 

 

3 

 

- 

 

- 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

100 

6. ELEMENTS OF FASHION 

FORECASTING 

2 2 - - 5 10 15 35 - - - 50 

7. COMPUTER AIDED 

DESIGNING FOR 

LEATHER GOODS 

TECHNOLOGY 2D –

PART- II 

 

 

2 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

3 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

25 

 

 

 

25 

 

 

 

50 

8. PROFESSIONAL 

PRACTICE-II 

2 - 2 - - - - - - 25 25 50 

TOTAL 26 15 2 16 45 90 135 315 0 225 225 900 

STUDENT CONTACT HOURS PER WEEK: 33 HRS. 

THEORY & PRACTICAL PERIOD OF 60 MINUTES EACH. 

L-LECTURE; TU- TUTORIALS; PR-PRACTICAL(INT-INTERNAL & EXT-EXTERNAL) ; TW- TERM WORK ;   

TA-TEACHERS ASSESSMENT; CT- CLASS TEST; ESE- END SEMESTER EXAMINATION. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PROPOSED CURRICULAR STRUCTURE FOR PART-III (3
rd

 YEAR) OF THE 

FULLTIME DIPLOMA COURSE IN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY. 
 

WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF  TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

TEACHING AND EXAMINATION SCHEME FOR DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING COURSES 

COURSE NAME:LEATHER GOODS TECHNOLOGY                                                           

SEMESTER:FIFTH 

BRANCH CODE:LGT 
 

SL. 

NO. 

 

 

SUBJECT 
 

 

 

 

CREDITS 
 

 

PERIODS 

 

EVALUATION SCHEME 

 
L 

 
TU 

 
PR 

 

 
INTERNAL SCHEME 

 
 

ESE 

 
 

TW 

 

 
 

PR 

 
 

TOTAL 

MARKS  

TA 

 

CT 

 

TOTAL 

 

INT 

 

EXT 

1. LEATHER GOODS 

COSTING  

3 2 1 - 10 20 30 70 25 - - 125 

. 

2. 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 

AND TOTAL QUALITY 

MANAGEMENT 

 

2 

 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

5 

 

10 

 

15 

 

35 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

50 

3. LEATHER GOODS 

MERCHANDISING 

2 2 - 

 

- 5 10 15 35 - - - 50 

4. MACHINERIES FOR 

LEATHER GOODS- 

PART- II 

 

3 

 

3 

 

- 

 

- 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

100 

5. MATERIAL TESTING 4 

(2+2) 

2 - 3 10 20 30 70 - 25 25 150 

 

 

6. 

ELECTIVE-I  

(Select Any One) 

 A.      FOOTWEAR  

        TECHNOLOGY-I 

 B.        LEATHER 

        TECHNOLOGY-I 

 

 

4 

(2+2) 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

- 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 

10 

 

 

15 

 

 

35 

 

 

- 

 

 

25 

 

 

25 

 

 

100 

7. DESIGN PROJECT-I 

 

5 

 

- - 10 

 

- - - - - 100 100 200 

8. PROFESSIONAL 

PRACTICE-III 

2 - 2 - - - - - - 25 25 50 

TOTAL 25 13 3 17 45 90 135 315 25 175 175 825 

STUDENT CONTACT HOURS PER WEEK: 33 HRS. 

THEORY & PRACTICAL PERIOD OF 60 MINUTES EACH. 

L-LECTURE; TU- TUTORIALS; PR-PRACTICAL(INT-INTERNAL & EXT-EXTERNAL) ; TW- TERM WORK ;   

TA-TEACHERS ASSESSMENT; CT- CLASS TEST; ESE- END SEMESTER EXAMINATION. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PROPOSED CURRICULAR STRUCTURE FOR PART-III (3
rd

 YEAR) OF THE 

FULLTIME DIPLOMA COURSE IN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY. 
 

WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

TEACHING AND EXAMINATION SCHEME FOR DIPLOMA IN ENGINEERING COURSES 

COURSE NAME:LEATHER GOODS TECHNOLOGY                                                           

SEMESTER:SIXTH 

BRANCH CODE:LGT 
 

SL. 

NO. 

 

 

SUBJECT 
 

 

 

 

CREDITS 
 

 

PERIODS 

 

EVALUATION SCHEME 

 
L 

 
TU 

 
PR 

 

 
INTERNAL SCHEME 

 
 

ESE 

 
 

TW 

 

 
 

PR 

 
 

TOTAL 

MARKS  

TA 

 

CT 

 

TOTAL 
 

INT 
 

EXT 

 

1. 

INDUSTRIAL 

MANAGEMENT AND 

LEATHER GOODS 

MARKETING  

 

3 

 

3 

 

1 

 

- 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

100 

 

2. 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

DEVELOPMENT, 

PROFESSIONAL 

VALUES & ETHICS 

 

4 

 

3 

 

1 

 

- 

 

10 

 

20 

 

30 

 

70 

 

25 

 

- 

 

- 

 

125 

 

3. 

FUNADAMENTALS OF 

SAFETY LEATHER 

GOODS 

 

2 

 

2 

 

- 

 

- 

 

5 

 

10 

 

15 

 

35 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

50 

 

 

4. 

ELECTIVE-II  

(Select Any One) 

 I.          FOOTWEAR  

       TECHNOLOGY-II 

II. LEATHER 

              TECHNOLOGY-II 

 

 

4 

(2+2) 

 

 

2 

 

 

- 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 

10 

 

 

15 

 

 

35 

 

 

- 

 

 

25 

 

 

25 

 

 

 

 

100 

. 

5. 

 

DESIGN PROJECT-II 

 

6 

 

 

 

- 

 

- 

 

11 

 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

100 

 

100 

 

200 

6. INDUSTRIAL TRAINING 

AND PROJECT 

3 - 1 5 - - - - - 75 75 150 

7. VIVA-VOCE 3 - - - - - - - - 50 50 100 

TOTAL 25 10 3 20 30 60 90 210 25 250 250 825 

STUDENT CONTACT HOURS PER WEEK: 33 HRS. 

THEORY & PRACTICAL PERIOD OF 60 MINUTES EACH. 

L-LECTURE; TU- TUTORIALS; PR-PRACTICAL(INT-INTERNAL & EXT-EXTERNAL) ; TW- TERM WORK ;  

TA-TEACHERS ASSESSMENT; CT- CLASS TEST; ESE- END SEMESTER EXAMINATION. 

 

 

 


